

MACC No. 11 / 2022

Reg. No. 13 / 2022

Order No. 07 Dtd. 11.08.2023

The case is posted for taking steps upon the OP in both ways.

The petitioner files hazira through ld. Lawyer. OP no.1 Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. appears this day by vokatnama and also files a separate petition praying for time for filing WO. The prayer is considered and allowed. No SR of Summons were received upon rest OPs.

Fix – 09.10.2023 for filing WO by OP No.1 and awaiting SR and AD in respect of rest OPs.

D/C by me

MACC Tribunal Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

MACC Tribunal Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura