

MACC No – 11 of 2022

Reg No – 13/2022

Present: Smt. Jyotsna Roy, Ld. Civil Judge(Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur In-charge.

Order No. 11 Dtd. 12-04-2024

Record is **put up** today as yesterday was declared holiday on account of Eid-Ul-Fitr vide Notice No 1385-G dated 10-04-2024 of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Regular P.O. is on leave, I am in-charge, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 07/06/2024 for taking fresh steps by petitioner in both ways.

D/C by me

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura (I/C)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura(I/C)