

**MACC No. 11 / 2022**  
**Reg. No. 13 / 2022**

Order No.13 dtd. 01.08.2024

Today is fixed for filing WO.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira. The OP Insurance Co., has filed written objection and has also filed a petition u/s. 170 of MV Act. The WO be kept with the record and the petition u/s. 170 MV Act is allowed.

On perusal of the pleadings of both the sides, the issues have been framed in a separate sheet of paper and is kept with the case record.

Fix – 23.09.2024 for P. hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura.

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura.