

**MACC No. 11 / 2022**

**Reg. No. 13 / 2022**

**Order No. 22 dtd. 27.11.2025**

Today is fixed for filing additional WO by OP if any.

Both parties are present. OP has filed a petition praying for time to file the Additional WO. The prayer is considered and allowed.

On verbal submission of Ld. Advocates of both the parties for sending the case record to the National Lok Adalat for amicable settlement of the dispute.

Perused. I think when the parties are intending to settle the matter through National Lok Adalat which is scheduled to be held on **13.12.2025**.

Accordingly, the prayer is allowed.

Let the case record be sent to the Ld Chairman, SDLSC, Bishnupur for placing the case record before an appropriate bench of National Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on **13.12.2025** and return the same to this court with a report as to the settlement to this court by 17.01.2026.

Dictated & corrected by me

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura.

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura.