

MACC No – 11 of 2022
Reg No – 13 of 2022
CNR-WBBK050007182022

Present: Tashi Chheten Sherpa, Ld. A.C.J.M., Bishnupur In-charge.
Order No 25 Dtd. 29-04-2026

To day is fixed for awaiting report from the National Lok Adalat dated 13-12-2025.

No steps taken as per resolution dated 17-04-2026 of local Advocates' BAR Association requesting "not to pass any adverse order."

Mediation report has not yet been received.

Regular P.O. is on leave, I am in-charge. Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 06-07-2026 for awaiting report from the National Lok Adalat dated 13-12-2025.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura(IC)

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura(IC)